BIO DATA

Name : *DR. PARMJEET KAUR*Designation : Assistant Professor

Address (Office) : Dept. of Panjabi, Kurukshetra University,

Kurukshetra

Mob: 9416301172

Email-ID : parmjeetsidhu@gmail.com

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS

- Ph.D., M. Phil (Punjabi), M.A. Punjabi (with Hons.), UGC NET SRF qualified, Diploma in Translation (English to Punjabi)
- Field of specialization: Fiction & Punjabi fiction, Medieval Punjabi Poetry, Folklore
 & Culture,

Research Project-01

 UGC Major Research Project (2012-14)- On Female Foeticide, Punjabi Society & Punjabi Literature (of amount 5,28,800/-)

Awards (04)

- International Education Excellence Award conferred by Centre for Professional Advancement, West Midlands, UK on 26th January, 2021 as a recognition for the pioneering superior performance in Punjabi Language & Literature.
- **Dr. Ambedkar Sahitiya Shree National Award** conferred by Bhartiya Dalit Sahit Academi for social, literary and cultural contribution for the upliftment of downtrodden people in Indian Society.
- Haryana Punjabi Sahit Academi Award (Govt of Haryana) announced for book
 "Punjabi Novel: Sidhant te Samikhiya" as best book in criticism for the year 2013
- Satwinder Kaur Uppal sanman conferred by Satwinder Kaur Uppal Yadgari Committee, Jallandhar

Teaching Experience - 14 years, Presently working as Assistant Professor, Dept. of Punjabi, KUK

Published work

Books-(Authored) 05, Edited – 02, Translated – 02

Research Papers-73, Popular Articles-06, Reviews - 05

Paper Presented

- International 33 (Represented Panjabi Dept., KUK at World Punjabi Conference and 2nd South Asian Women Conference held in Brampton, Ontario, Canada, in June, 2017
- National -51

Ph. D, M. Phil Guided/ Supervising

• **Ph. D** Guided -07, Currently pursuing -04

M. Phil Guided -20, Currently pursuing -14



Administrative Experience

- 1) Sanrakshak under Haryana Panchayat Sanrakshak Yojna for Village Bachgaon, Thanesar BL, Kurukshetra
- 2) Course Co-ordinator for M.A Punjabi Course of the Directorate of Distance Education, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra (25.04.2019-09.09.2021)

Member of Decision Making Bodies of Academic Institutions

- 1) Member (**Governor Nominee**) Court, Bhagat Phool Singh Mahila Vishwavidyala, Khanpur Kalan (Sonepat) w.e.f 05 March, 2021-04 March, 2024
- 2) Member (**Governor Nominee**) Court, Maharishi Dyanand University, Rohtak w.e.f 24th February, 2021- 23rd February, 2024.
- 3) Member (**Governor Nominee**) Academic Planning Board, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind 2020-2022
- 4) Member Academic Council, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra (17.12.2013-16.12.2015)
- 5) Member Inter University co-ordination committee constituted by Secretary General, Punjabi Sahit Acadeni, Ludhiana.

Membership of Academic Bodies

- 1) Member of faculty (Faculty of Arts and Languages-Assistant Professor Representative) 12.04.18 to 11.04.20
- 2) Nominated member Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra on 22.05.18 for Executive Committee of Punjabi Sahitiya Academi Ludhiana
- 3) Member Pustak Salahkar Committee, Haryana Punjabi sahit Academi, Panchkula.
- 4) Member PostGraduate Board of Studies (Punjabi), Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra since 2012.
- 5) Member UnderGraduate Board of Studies (Punjabi), Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra.(2012-2014, 2016-18, 2020- till date)
- 6) Member UnderGraduate Board of Studies (Punjabi), Khalsa College, Patiala (2018-2021)
- 7) Member various committees like UMC committee, selection committees & inspections committees etc. constituted by Vice Chancellor, KUK.
- 8) Life member of **Punjabi Sahit Academi Ludhiana** (Membership No. 1239).

Member of Editorial Bodies

- 1) Member Advisory Board **Pravachan (ISSN No. 2231-6930**) a Quartely Punjabi Literary Journal (UGC care listed) since 2010
- 2) Member Editorial Board **Khoj Pandh,** an annual Peer Reviewed Refereed research journal (UGC care listed) of Punjabi Language, Literature & Culture, ISSN 2394-0980
- 3) Member Editorial Board **Shabad Boond,** research journal of Haryana Punjabi Sahit Academi, Panchkula. ISSN 2456-544X

DATE: (Dr. PARMJEET KAUR)